PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4133156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAJIME KITAMOTO	10/24/2016
TAKUYA NAGASE	10/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAGASE & CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1-17, SHINMACHI, NISHI-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	550-8668

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15306194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: hardilek@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS K. SCHERER
Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07200/136001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS K. SCHERER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas K. Scherer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=07200136001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504086488 REEL: 040255 FRAME: 0241

	ASSIGNMENT	ragins c
ereas, I/we,		
<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
Hajime KITAMOTO	c/o NAGASE & CO., LTD., 5-1, Nihonbashi-Kobunacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8355 Japan	
Takuya NAGASE	c/o NAGASE & CO., LTD., 2-4-45, Higashi Tsukaguchicho, Amagasaki-City, Hyogo 661-0011 Japan	
SHION STRUCTURE, CUSH NUFACTURING METHOD	IION STRUCTURE COMPONENT AND CUSHION STRUCTURE	
cated helow:		erwise
filed on	ctober 24, 2016 Serial No. 15/306194	لمسا
Whereas	, Scharko. 177700111,	na
-	nmachi	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ignee), desires to acquire the ent		
eby acknowledged, I/WE, as assisted over unto the assignee, its latention and this application, and a be granted thereon, and all reissummers of the United States to it	gnor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, trawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States where sues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents are sauce all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in	insfer, ich
gnee, its successors and assigns, all lawful papers when called u title to this invention in said assi, lications, make all rightful oaths enforce proper patent protection	any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceed point to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to pergnee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to our for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident	ling, rfect obtain
	Takuya NAGASE cinafter called assignor(s), have: SHION STRUCTURE, CUSHANUFACTURING METHOD executed an application for Letticated below: filed on Whereas NAGASE & CO., LTD. 1-1-17, Shirn Nishi-ku, Ossignee), desires to acquire the entents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as assigned as ention and this application, and any be granted thereon, and all reissidemarks of the United States to it ordance with the terms of this Assignee, its successors and assigns, all lawful papers when called uptitle to this invention in said assignifications, make all rightful oaths enforce proper patent protection	Address Hajime KITAMOTO Hajime KITAMOTO Takuya NAGASE Co, LTD., 5-1, Nihonbashi-Kobunacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8355 Japan clo NAGASE & CO., LTD., 2-4-45, Higashi Tsukaguchicho, Amagasaki-City, Hyogo 661-0011 Japan cinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in SHION STRUCTURE, CUSHION STRUCTURE COMPONENT AND CUSHION STRUCTURE ANUFACTURING METHOD Accepted an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless other icated below: filed on October 24, 2016, Serial No. 15/306194; a Whereas NAGASE & CO., LTD. 1-1-17, Shinmachi, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 550-8668 Japan signee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)